

EJ.EXECUTION CASE NO. 60 OF 2024
C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000247-2024
Before: Shri M.N.Ghosh, Ld.Judge, 2nd Bench and Judge-in-
Charge, 5th Bench.

Order No.02
20.06.2024

Ld.P.O has been transferred.

Today is fixed for verification and order.

D.hr has filed hazira.

D.hr has also filed an affidavit as to no stay.

Heard Ld. Advocate. Perused the affidavit and the materials available on record.

Dhr. stated in the affidavit that no stay order either from Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta or from any compitant Court of law .

D.A. also noted that no stay order has been received from any Higher forum till today.

Cosidering of submission of the D.hr, affidavit and the materials on record I am of the view that there is no impediment to proceed with the execution case.

To 12.07.2024 for delivery of possession and 15.07.2024 for bailiff's report.

Judge-in-Charge
(5th Bench)
(J.O.Code No. WB01229)