

EJ. EXECUTION CASE NO. 60 OF 2024
C. N. R. NO. WBPS01-000247-2024
Before Sri M. N. Ghosh, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench.

ORDER NO. 03 DATED 15.07.2024

Ld. P.O. has been transferred.

Today is fixed for Bailiff Report.

Decreeholder has filed hazira through ld. Advocate.

Bailiff has also submitted his report.

None moved.

On perusal of the case record, it appears that the Bailiff could not execute the writ of delivery of possession due to strong resistance.

Accordingly, decreeholder is directed to take necessary steps.

Fix 14.08.2024 for taking steps by the Decreeholder.

JUDGE-IN-CHARGE
[5TH BENCH]
J.O. Code No. WB01229..