

EJ. EXECUTION CASE NO. 60 OF 2024
C. N. R. NO. WBPS01-000247-2024
Before Sri M. N. Ghosh, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench.

ORDER NO. 07 DATED 31.07.2024

Ld. P.O. has been transferred.

Today the record is placed before me in view of one put-up petition filed by the Judgment debtor.

Judgment debtor has also filed another petition on affidavit praying for an order of stay of all further proceedings in the instant Execution Case No.60 of 2024 on the ground stated therein. Copy served. Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 07.08.2024 for hearing of the petition filed by the Judgment debtor today. W/O, if any, in the meantime.

Dictated and corrected by me,

JUDGE-IN-CHARGE

JUDGE-IN-CHARGE
[5TH BENCH]
J.O. Code No. WB01229.

