

EXECUTION CASE NO.60/2024
(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000247-2024)
Before: Shri M.N.Ghosh, Ld.Judge, 2nd Bench and Judge-in-Charge,
5th Bench.

Order No.08
07.08.2024

Ld.P.O has been transferred.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition filed by the Judgment Debtors on
31.07.2024.

Both parties have filed haziras through their respective Ld. Advocates.

Written Objection is filed by the Decree holders. Copy served. Let it be kept with the
record.

Ld. Advocates for bothside are presents.

Perused the petition. Heard submission of the both parties in part.

To 08.08.2024 for further hearing of the petition filed by the Judgment Debtors on
31.07.2024.

Judge-in-Charge
(5th Bench)
(J.O.Code No. WB01229)