

EXECUTION CASE NO. 60 of 2024
(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000247-2024)
Before: Shri M.N.Ghosh, Ld.Judge, 2nd Bench and Judge-in-Charge,
5th Bench.

Order No.10
14.08.2024

Ld.P.O has been transferred.

Today is fixed for taking steps by the Decree holder.

Decree holder files hazira. No steps is taken by the Judgment debtor.

Decree holder also files affidavit of evidence of P.W.-1.

Ld. Advocate for decree holder is present.

The record is taken up for evidence of Petitioner.

P.W.-1 namely Kalpana Roy is present before the Court. She is examined in full and discharged. The signature of the petitioner along with her endorsement over the bailiff's report is marked as Exhibit- 1.

At this state Ld. Advocate for petitioner files a petition praying for adducing evidence of P.W-2. Heard Ld. Advocate. Perused the petition. Prayer is considered and allowed.

To 21.08.2024 for evidence of P.W.-2.

Judge-in-Charge
(5th Bench)
(J.O.Code No. WB01229)