

EXECUTION CASE NO.60 OF 2024

(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000247-2024)

Before: Smt. Archita Sen, Ld.Judge, 4th Bench and Judge-in-Charge,
5th Bench.

Order No.11

21.08.2024

Ld.P.O has been transferred.

Today is fixed for evidence of P.W.-2.

Decree holder files hazira along with a copy of letter issued to the seal bailiff by
firisty.

Judgment debtors have filed a petition praying for a direction to the Decree holder to
serve a copy of the petition under Rule 208 of C.R.O. Copy served. Another petition also filed by
the Jdr. praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Heard Ld. Advocated for both parties. Perused the petition and prayer to time is
considered and allowed.

To 10.09.2024 for hearing of the petition filed by the Jdrs today and evidence of
P.W.-2.

Judge-in-Charge
(5th Bench)
(J.O.Code No. WB01174)