

EXECUTION CASE NO.60 OF 2024

(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000247-2024)

Before: Smt. Archita Sen, Ld.Judge, 4th Bench and Judge-in-Charge,  
5th Bench.

Order No.12

10.09.2024

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition filed by the Jdrs and evidence of P.W.-2.

Decreeholder files hazira along with a petition of Objection supported by copy of the same. Copy not served. Let it be kept with the record. No steps taken by Jdrs.

None moved.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

To 07.10.2024 for hearing of the petition filed by the Jdrs and evidence of P.W.-2.

Judge-in-Charge  
(5th Bench)  
(J.O.Code No. WB01174)