

EXECUTION CASE NO.60 OF 2024
(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000247-2024)
Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

Order No.15

19.11.2024

Today is fixed for report by Dealing Asstt. and further.

Both parties file haziras.

It appears from the report noted by the concerned department that the cost for deployment of Police Force is estimated as Rs. 21,201/- .

Decree holder is directed to deposit the police cost as stated above.

It also appears from the record that on petition u/s 151 has been filed by the respondents on 06.11.2024 which is pending for disposal.

Fix 05.12.2024 for filing challans showing deposit of police cost by the decree holder and hearing of the petition u/s 151 filed by the respondents . W/O if any, in the meantime. Copy to be served upon the other side.

Judge,
[5th Bench]