

EXECUTION CASE NO.60 OF 2024  
(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000247-2024)  
Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5<sup>th</sup> Bench.

Order No.16  
05.12.2024

Today is fixed for filing challans showing deposit of police cost by the decree holder and hearing of the petition u/s 151 filed by the respondent. W/O if any, in the meantime. Copy to be served upon the other side.

Both parties hazira.

O.P.s *Jdrs file a petition us 151* of C.P.C. along with xerox copy of Advocate letter, Bank draft and and server copy of order in T.A. no. 21 of 2024 praying for staying all further proceedings of the instant execution case.

Heard Ld. Advocate. Perused the petition as well as the case record the order passed in Ld. Appellate Court. Considered.

Fix 30.01.2025 for filing certified copy of order of the Appellate Court and further order.

Judge,  
[5<sup>th</sup> Bench]