

EXECUTION CASE NO. 60 OF 2024

(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000247-2024)

Before: Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench,  
Judge-in-Charge, 5<sup>th</sup> Bench.

Order No.23

Dated 12.03.2026

Ld. P.O. is on leave on duty.

Today is fixed for filing certified copy of the order of the  
Ld. Appellate Court and further order.

Both parties file hazira.

None moves.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix 15.06.2026 for filing certified copy of the order of the  
Ld. Appellate Court and further order.

Judge-in-charge,  
[5<sup>th</sup> Bench]  
(J.O.Code No. WB-01165)